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1885.

NEW ZEALAND.

POST AND TELEGRAPH CLERKS AND TELEPHONE
BUREAUX.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated 17th July, 1885.
Ordered, " That there be laid upon the table a return of Telegraph and Post Office clerks who have been more

than five years in the service, and whose salaries are under £130 per annum, with the salary of each respectively;
also a return of the number of messages received and number of messages forwarded during the last financial year to
and from each of the telephone bureaux, with the cost of each bureau for salaries and for expenses respectively."—
(Mb. MOSS.)

Return of Telegraph and Post Office Clerks over Five Years in the Service, with Salaries
under £130 a Year.

Name of Officer. Position. Office. Date of Entry. Present
Salary.

White, E. J.
McKcnzie, J.
Gardiner, W.
Tottenham, T.
Grcatbatch, H. G.
McGormick, J.
Jones, A. W.
Storey, L.
Oofioy, E.
Blakely, W. J. ..
Ghisholm, W, E.
Barr, J. ..
Young, J. S.
Woods, G. W.
Erskine, A.
Kennedy, W. F.
Bovan, P.
Morris, W. H.
Martin, J. M.
Andrews, W. A. ..
Gee, W. ..
Maskew, T. A. B...
Wilson, R. J.
McGuire, J.
Bourke, L. W.
Raine, C.
White, W. A.
Haydon, J.
Hooper, J. R.
Percival, A. S.
McLeod, A.
Worthington, W. J.
Porter, R. W.
Ledger, L.
Brogan, V. J.
Hartmann, F.
Callaghan, W. ..
Moorhouse, G. W.
Gawith, W.
Jones, A. M.
Matthews, N.
Ansell, G.
Baxter, J. W.
Braithwaite, A. E.
Somers, T. 0.
Stott, L...
Rankin, T.
Macaulay
Lovell, M.
Turner, H. G.
Norris, A. 0.

Postmaster

Clerk '.'.
Telegraphist ..
Clerk" '.'.
Telegraphist ..

H ""
Clerk"
Telegraphist ..
Despatch Clerk
Telegraphist ..
Clerk

Normanby
Te Nui
Auckland

Napier
Wanganui
Wellington

Blenheim

Nelson

Wakapuaka ..
Westport
Greymouth
Hokitika
Ghristchuroh ..

November, 1878
July,
May, „
September, 1877
December, 1878
May, 1879
April, „
September, „
February, 1878
November, 1876
May, „
April, 1877
July, 1875
January, 1877
March, 1878
November, „
February, 1877
April, „
September, 1879
March, „
September, 1877
August, 1878
September, 1874
December, 1876
July, 1878
January, 1879
February, 1878
April, ' 1877
February, „
October, „

£
126
126
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

Lyttelton

Telegraphist .. Timaru

Invercargill
March, 1878
September, „
February, 1877
March, 1878
April, 1879

Clerk"
General Post Office

Telegraphist ..
Despatch Clerk
Postmaster
Telegraphist ..

Auckland

May, „
March, „
April, „
February,
September, „
April,
September, „
January, „
April, „
November, 1878
April, 1879
November, 1878
From Ry., Dec, 1883
November, 1876

TeKopuru
Thames
Tauranga
Waiorongomai
Napier

Postmaster
Telegraphist ..

» " ■
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Return of Telegraph and Post Office Clerks, etc.—continued.

General Post Office, W. Geay,
Wellington, 12th August, 1885. " Secretary.

Name of Officer. Position. Office. Date of Entry. Present
Salary.

Yates, W. C.
Groatbatch, J.
Pirani, A. S.
Brosnan, J. A.
Redmond, J.
Harwood, P. G.
Edser, H.
Potter, S.
Levy, G...
Treadwell, C. D. R.
Marks, L. S.
Howard, W. R.
Hyams, I.
Stewart, W. P. ..
Fahy, J. F.
Canavan, C. H. D.
Harris, H. C.
McHattio, J.
Potter, J.
Hay, J. ..
Cavell, A. T.
Staples, F. J.
Cox, C. J.
Morley, G. M.
Alexander, J.
Winstanley, C. F.
Newman, C.
Capstick, R.
Hall, J. W.
Ingpen, F. A. B. ..
Waugh.T. E.
Spiers, T. G.
Israel, A. E.
Crawford, A. W.
McLaughlin, A. A. D.
Lambie, T.
Peroival, A. J.
Bell, C. ..
Wiren, T. E.
Wylie, W.
Blakely, R.
Brook, W.
Atkinson, R.
Henry, A.
Crombie, J.
James, J.
Mann, C. B.
Chegwidden, W. ..
Grey, G. H.R. C.
Stuart, A. H.
Hamlin, W.
Anderson, R.
Percy, R. W.
Johnston, J.
Sim, P. L.
Bourke, J. V.
Scutt, W.
Harrison, B. R.
Gibb, E. ..
McGuire, P.
Young, W. F.
Griffiths, H. E.
Nicholas, T. G.
Potter, C. F.
Bean, E. R.
Cumming, G.
Brewer, P.
Ramsay, A.
Kibblewhite, J. H.
Price, CM.
De Tourettes, A. ..
Coutts, J.
Newman, C. A.

Telegraphist ..

Despatch Clerk
Telegraphist ..

Postmaster
Clerk
Telegraphist ..
Despatch Clerk

Telegraphist ..
Clerk" ..
Telegraphist ..
Exchange Clerk
Telegraphist ..

Napier

Hastings
Wanganui

Wellington

Foxton
Blenheim

Boatman's
Christchurch ..

Waimate
Oamaru

Dunedin

Helensville
Napier
Wellington

March, 1879
October, 1877
April, 1879

August, 1876
May, 1880
September, 1879
July, 1876
January, 1880
May, 1877
March, 1880
January, „
August, 1877
April, 1879

September, „

November, 1878
April, 1879
October, 1878
June, 1874
April, 1879

August, ' 1877
March, 1878
September, 1879

March, 1876
February, 1879

April, „
March, 1874
February, 1878
June, „
March,

£
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120 '120
120
120
120
120
120
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110-
110
110
110
110
105
105
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Despatch Clerk
Exchange Clerk
Telegraphist ..
Clerk
Exchange Clerk
Postmaster
Clerk
Telegraphist ..
Clerk

Telegraphist ..
Clerk
Telegraphist ..
Clerk
Despatch Clerk
Telegraphist ..
Clerk

Reefton
Christchurch

Cheviot
Oamaru
Dunedin
General Post Office

Auckland

Napier

May, 1879
January, „
November, 1876
Juno, 1879
September, „
April, „
July,
June, 1877
September, 1879
March, „
April, „
May,
January, 1880
July, 1879
March, 1880

1879
February, „
March, „
July, 1877
April, 1879
November, 1877
April, 1879
January, 1878
March, 1880
January, „
October, 1877

Wanganui

Hawera
Wellington

Telegraphist ..
Counter Clerk..
Telegraphist .. Lyttelton

Dunedin
Auckland
Napier
Auckland
New Plymouth
Gisborne
Napier
Wellington
Masterton
Blenheim
Reefton
Hokitika
Cadet Gallery, Welling-

ton
Christchurch

Clerk" ..
Telegraphist ..

December, 1879
March,
November, 187.7
July, 1879
August, „
March, 1878
April, 1879
March, 1878

Godfrey, R. H.
McNicol, W. C.
Green, R. E.
Oliver, W. F.
Fell, M. ..
Fordham, A. E.

t/ " *
ir ' " Timaru

Kakanui
Dunedin

September, 1880
June, 1879
September, „
January, 1877
July, 1879
February, 1878

100
100
100
100
100
100

Acting Postmaster
Telegraphist ..
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Return of the Number of Messages received and Number of Messages forwarded to and
from each of the Telephone Bureaux, with the Cost of each Bureau for Salaries and
for Expenses respectively, during the Twelve Months ended the 31st March, 1885.

General Post Office, W. Gray,
Wellington, 12th August, 1885. Secretary.

[Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, Nil; printing 1,225 copies :£3 4s.]

Authority: Gbobgb Didsbujsy, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBBs.

Expenditure, cxc:
Constructionol Lit

lusivo of Intereston
le and ofDepreciationNumbor of Messages.

Offices. Kevenue. Contingencies,&o.;
Stationery,&c.;

Material, Instruction,
Inspection, &c.

Total
Expenditure.

Fees to
Telephonist.Forwarded. Received.

I

)evonporfc
Newmarket
Torthcote
forth-East Valley..
Jnehunga Bureau ..
"arnell
'onsonby..
lavensbourne
'akapuna
Jpper Symoruls Street

1,404
609
306
125

1,089
1,893
1,353

75
159
946

2,003
58Y
294
143
937

3,238
2,911

106
281

1,364

£ s. a.
64 7 8
18 3 3
9 5 11
4 10 9

35 8 6
85 12 4
53 6 3

3 15 3
8 3 8

31 3 4

£ s. a.
42 11 9
14 19 0
7 10 0
3 7 0

25 6 6
64 2 9
53 6 0
2 5 3
5 10 0

28 17 0

£ s. a.
8 18 4
2 15 0
2 10 0
110
3 5 0
5 5 0
4 0 0
110
2 10 0
4 0 0

£ s. a.
51 10 1
17 14 0
10 0 0
4 8 0

28 11 6
69 7 9
57 6 0

3 6 3
8 0 0

32 17 6
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